G-17237



# Application for a Permit to Use Ground Water

Please type or print in dark ink. If your application is found to be incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any requested information does not apply to your application, insert "n/a." Please read and refer to the instructions when completing your application. A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

#### 1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

A. Individuals			RECEIVED
Applicant:			
Applicant. First		Last	<del>JUN <b>2 0</b></del> 2009
Mailing Address:			WATER RESOURCES DEP
			SALEM, OREGON
City	State		Zip
Phone:			
Home	Work		Other
*Fax:	*Email Address:		
B. Organizations			
8	ships, joint stock companies, cooperatives,	public and mu	unicipal corporations)
Name of Organization: Treasure \		•	
Name and Title of Person Applying: K	Kevin Berg		
Mailing Address or Organization: $10$	UU Hope Street #43		
Vale	Oregon	97918	
City	State		Zip
Phone : 541-473-2233	541-473-2233	77	5-762-4098
Day	Ev	vening	
*Fax: 541-473-2233	*Email Address: tvmhp1@q	westoffic	ce.net
**O			
*Optional		_	
		`	
	For Department Use		
App. No. G-17737	Permit No. Date		
		- Table 1	

# 2. PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

C Yes (Please chec	k appropriate box b	elow then skip to section 3 'Grou	nd Water Development')	
☐ There are r	no encumbrances			
	s encumbered by ear	sements, rights of way, roads or of ecorded deed(s))	other encumbrances	
C No (Please check	k the appropriate bo	ox below)		
		written authorization permitting a		
I do not cu	rrently have written	authorization or easement permi	tting access.	
lands I do	not own are state-ov	sement is not necessary, because to wned submersible lands, and this a only (ORS 274.040).	-	
	he proposed ditch, ca	f: (1) the property from which the anal or other work, and (3) any property from the		
List the names and m	ailing addresses of a	all affected landowners.		
			-	
				RECEIVED
	3. GF	ROUND WATER DEVELOPM	ENT	NECEIVED
A. Well Information	1			JUN 2 0 2009
Number of well(s): 1			WA	TER RESOURCES DE
Name of nearest surf		Malheur River		SALEM, OREGON
Distance from well(s)				
1) 3/4 mile	2)	3)	4)	
If distance from surfa well head:	ice water is less than	n one mile, indicate elevation diff	erence between nearest s	surface water and
1) 120 feet	2)	3)	4)	
thewell is already const well withthis application	ted according to stand ructed, please enclose n. Identify each well w	lards set by the Department for the c e a copy of the well constructor's log with a number corresponding to the w a constructed, or if you do not have a	and the well ID number, if vells designated on the map	available, for each and proceed to
Well(s) will be const	ructed by:			
Strata Drilling				
Mailing Address: 30	97 Clark			
Nyssa		Oregon	97913	
C	ity	State	Zi	p

Completion Date:	9-15-2009	

Please provide a description of your well development. (Attach additional sheets if needed.)

Well No.	Diameter	Type and size of casing	No. of feet of casing	Intervals casing is perforated (in feet)	Seal depth	Est. depth to water	Est. depth to water bearing stratum	Type of access port or measuring device	Total well depth
1	12"	Steel 8"	40		20	20	20	Sanitary	100

Note: Well numbers in this listing must correspond to well locations(s) shown on accompanying map.

If well log is not available, or well is not yet constructed, you must provide: proposed total depth, depth of casing and seal, and the anticipated perforation and open intervals.

#### 4. WATER USE

Please read the instruction booklet for more details on "type of use" definitions, how to express how much water you need and how to identify the water source you propose to use. You must fill out a supplemental form for some uses as they require specific information for that type of use.

#### A. Type(s) of Use(s)

See list of beneficial uses provided in the instructions.

# RECEIVED

 If your proposed use is domestic, indicate the number of households to be supplied with water:

JUN 2 0 2009

• If your proposed use is irrigation, please attach Form I

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

- If your proposed use is mining, attach Form R
- If your proposed use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M
- If your proposed use is commercial/industrial, attach Form Q

## B. Amount of Water

Provide the production rate in gallons per minute (gpm) and the total annual amount of water you need from each well, from each source or aquifer, for each use. You do not need to provide source information if you are submitting a well log with your application.

Well No.	Source or aquifer	Type of use	Total rate of water requested (in gpm)	Total annual quantity (in gallons)	Production rate of well (in gpm)
1		Water Lawns	35	1,900,000	35

		(in gpm)	(in gallons)	(in gpm)
1	Water Lawns	35	1,900,000	35
Maximum Rate of Use Requeste		25	_	
hat is the maximum, instantaneous for your application will be bas		used? 33gpn	1	
. Period of Use				
ndicate the time of year you propose				21.
or seasonal uses like irrigation give dat	es when water use would be	giii aiiu ciiu, e.g	. Iviaicii 1-Octobei	31.)
Acreage				
you will be applying water to land,	indicate the total number	of acres where	water will be ap	oplied or used: 6
his number should be consistent with y	our application map.)			
	5. WATER MANAGE	MENT		
a. Diversion				
What method will you use to divert w	vater from the source?			
▼ Pump (give horsepower and	pump type): 5 hp Subn	nersible		_
other means (describe):				
B. Transport				
How will you transport water to yo	our place of use?			
Ditch or canal (give aver	age width and depth):			RECEIVE
Width	Depth			JUN 2 0 201
Is the ditch or canal to be lined?	C Yes C No			WATER RESOURCES
X Pipe (give diameter and to	otal length):			SALEM, OREGO
Diameter 2"	Length <u>3600</u>			
□ other describe:				

# C. Application/Distribution Method What equipment will you use to apply water to your place of use? Lawn hose and Sprinklers Irrigation or land application method (check all that apply): Flood X High pressure sprinkler X Low pressure sprinkler Drip □ Water Cannons Center pivot system ☐ Hand Lines ☐ Wheel Lines Siphon tubes or gated pipe with furrows other, describe: Distribution method ➤ Direct pipe from source In-line storage (tank or pond) Open Canal E. Conservation What methods will you use to conserve water? Why did you choose this distribution or application method? Have you considered other methods to transport, apply, distribute or use water? For example, if you are using sprinkler irrigation rather than drip irrigation, explain. If you need additional space, attach a separate sheet. Day timer for 8 hours at night 6. PROJECT SCHEDULE Indicate the anticipated dates that the following construction tasks should begin. If construction has already begun, or is completed, please indicate that date. RECEIVED Proposed date construction will begin: July 1, 2009 JUN 2 0 2009 Proposed date construction will be completed: September 15, 2009 WATER RESOURCES DEPT Proposed date beneficial water use will begin: August 15, 2009 SALEM, OREGON Is this project fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act? (Federal stimulus dollars) (Yes No No No 7. REMARKS If you would like to clarify any information you have provided in the application, please do so here and reference the specific application question you are addressing. I own the Treasure Valley Mobile Home Park and am just finishing a 23 unit expansion for a total of 67 lots. I need irrigation water for lawns and trees only, 6 acres total.

### 8. MAP REQUIREMENTS

The Department cannot process your application without accurate information showing the source of water and location of water use. You must include a map with this application form that clearly indicates the township, range, section, and quarter/quarter section of the proposed well location and place of use. The map must provide tax lot numbers. See the map guidelines sheet for detailed map specifications.

#### 9. SIGNATURE

By my signature below I confirm that I understand:

- I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.
- Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application packet.
- I cannot legally use water until the Water Resources Department issues a permit to me.
- If I get a permit, I must not waste water.
- If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be canceled.
- The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land use plans.
- Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water right holders to get water to which they are entitled.

I swear that all information provided in this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge:

ignature of Applicant (If more than the applicant, all must sign.)

Date

Before you submit your application be sure you have:

- Answered each question completely.
- Attached a legible map which includes township, range, section, quarter/quarter and tax lot number.
- Included a Land Use Information Form or receipt stub signed by a local official.
- Included the legal description of all the property involved with this
  application. You may supply a copy of the deed, land sales contract,
  or title insurance policy, to meet this requirement.
- Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount. The Department's fee schedule can be found at www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900.

WRD on the web:

www.wrd.state.or.us

RECEIVED

JUN 2 0 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OHEGON



Applicant Name:

# Oregon Water Resources Department Land Use Information Form

THIS FORM IS NOT REQUIRED IF: 1) water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) the application is for a water-right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification, and all of the following apply: a) only the place of use is proposed for change, b) there are no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation, and d) the use is located in an irrigation district or exclusive farm-use zone.

Maili City:	ing Addre	ss:	100	0 /	State:	5tree		18 Da	y Phone: <u>54/-</u> 4	172-91	>>
City:	V	<u>vi</u>	_		State:		5: <u>7 7 7 1</u>	10 Da	y Pilolie. <u>J 7/ – /</u>	1500	رر
A. La	nd and L	_ocatio	<u>n</u>								
Please	e include	the follo	wing inf	ormatio	n for all ta	x lots where	e water wi	ll be diverte	ed (taken from its so	ource), conveye	ed
(trans	ported), or	r used. A	pplicants	s for mu	ınicipal use	, or irrigatio	n uses with	nin irrigation	districts may substi		
propo	sed servic	e-area bo	oundaries	for the	tax-lot info	rmation requ	uested belo	w.			
	Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot#	Plan Designa Rural Reside			Water to be:	Proposed Land Use:	
	18	45	19	NU	800			Diverted	<u> </u>	Lawy	
	•		<u> </u>					<b>-</b>	Conveyed Used		
			-						Conveyed Used		
								<u> </u>	<u> </u>		,
List a	II counties	and citie	es where	water is	proposed t	to be diverte	d, conveyed	d, or used.	Malheur C	o Val	P
B. De	escription	n of Pro	posed	Use							
					Vater Resou	irces Departi	ment:				
Турс	от арриса	tion to b	c filed wi	th the v	valer Resol	nees Departi	iliciit.				
Ę						ater-Right Ti			ange of Water		
	_		onserved			mited Water		se			
L	☐ Permit	Amendn	nent or G	round \	Water Regis	stration Mod	ification				
Sourc	e of water	: Reserv	oir/Pond	Þ	Ground V	Water	Surface V	Vater (name	)		
Estim	ated quant	tity of wa	ater need	ed:	35_	cubic f	eet per seco	ond 🔀 gallo	ons per minute 🗆 ac	re-feet	
Inten	ded use of	water:	/ Irrigatio	on $ abla$	Commerc	ial 🗆	Industrial	□ Dom	estic for hous	ehold(s)	
			Municip			nicipal _					
Brief	y describe	: Wa							ONly		
	Mal	10	Hou	NP	Parle	/					
	T T C () K		7.07		4.77	<b>\</b>					
				_							
Note	to applica	int: If th	ne Land l	Jse Info	rmation Fo	orm cannot b	e complete	d while you	wait, please have a l	ocal governme	nt
repre	sentative s	ign the r	есеірі бе	iow and	i incluae it	wiin ine app	ucanon file	a wiin ine n	Vater Resources Depo	ırımenı. 	

# Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301-1266 RECEIVED

JUN 2 n 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

# For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box b	elow and provide the requested	d information
	d water uses (including proposed cor plan. Cite applicable ordinance section	nstruction) are allowed outright or are not on(s):
approvals as listed in the table belo already been obtained. Record of		
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g. plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Land-Use Approval:
Nons		Obtained Being pursued Denied Not being pursued Denied Being pursued Denied Not being pursued Denied Being pursued Being pursued Being pursued
		Denied Not being pursued  Obtained Being pursued  Denied Not being pursued  Obtained Being pursued  Denied Not being pursued  Not being pursued
		A4
Name: BRENT BARTON Signature: But Barton	Title: Title:	MANAGER 273-3/33 Date: 6-17-09
_	VALLE DREGON	
Note to local government representative of you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days	: Please complete this form or sign tys from the Water Resources Departs	the receipt below and return it to the applicant ment's notice date to return the completed In the proposed use of water is compatible with
		RECEIVED
Receip	t for Request for Land Use Ir	oformation JUN 2 0 2009
Applicant name: Ksulw Bea	G	WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON
City or County: Vals. OR	Staff contact: 7	BASNT BARTON
City or County: <u>Vals</u> OR Signature: But Basto	Phone: <b>5</b> 41-47	3-3/33 Date: 6-17-09

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT							(WELL I.D.)# L	8466	2	
(as required by ORS 537.765)  Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.							(START CARD) #			
Instructions fo	or completing this r	eport are on	the last p	age of this f	orm.					
(1) OWNER:	/ AA. A.A		Veli Numi	ber		(9) LOCATION OF V		ption:		
Name G-1CQ AINSWORTH						County MAZH			ngitude	
Acuress	3 V 3007	D 2/1	_	- 6	7010	Township /85		45E	_	WM.
City VALL	VODY/	State C	<u>//</u>	Zip <b>9</b>		Section 19	_SW_1/4_			
(2) TYPE OF V	WORK Deepening   Alter			-\[ \] Abd		Tax Lot 101 L		Sı	ubdivision_	
(3) DRILL ME		виоп (тераци	econditio	n) Aband	omment	Street Address of Well	_	A a	1910	
. ,	Rotary Mud	Cable	Augei			(10) STATIC WATER	D. VICE C		// &	
Other						26 ft. belo		r	Date 9-	806
(4) PROPOSE	D USE:					Artesian pressure	Ib. per square		Date	
Domestic	Community [	_ Industrial		rigation		(11) WATER BEARI				
Thermal	Injection [	Livestock		her						
	LE CONSTRUC					Depth at which water was	first found 62	_		
	ion approval 🏻 Yes				<b>(22)</b> ft.					
. •	Yes No Ty		Am	ount		From	To	Estimated	Flow Rate	
HOLE	To Materi	SEAL	_			62	65		/	26
Diameter From		al From	<b>/</b> 8/	Sacke or pou	1041					
12 18	m con.	7,00	- 0							
6 10										
						(12) WELL LOG:				
How was seal play	red: Method	A	В	C D	□E	. ,	Elevation			
Other	oureo									
Backfill placed fro	om ft. to _	ft.	Materia	1		Materia Materia	<u> </u>	From	То	SWL
Gravel placed from		ft.	Size of	gravel		0.00		4	-	
(6) CASING/L						TOP SOR		0_	3	
Diameter	1	Gauge Steel	Plastic		hreaded	2121 800		3	20	-
Casing:	+1 39		片			CC49 Brown	ferm	_ ب	32	
						PIAJ Amy	Loose	32	37	
	1					WITH ODAIR	1. Mix	<u> </u>		
Liner:					H	William States	<u></u>			
			$\Box$	ă	ī	CLAY BLUE		37	62	
Final location of si	hoc(s)									
(7) PERFORAT	TIONS/SCREEN	S:		-		CLAY BLUE	FractureD	62	6.5	26
Perforations	Method					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
☐ Screens	Type		Mate Tele/pipe			CLAY BLUE		65	100	
From , To	size Number	Diameter	size	Casing	Liner					-
-		_		- H						
	<del> </del>			_	H					
				_ 📙	Ε.			<del>                                     </del>	1	
•				- 1	H					
				<u> </u>			_			
(8) WELL TES	TS: Minimum te	esting time i	s 1 hou	•		Date started 9-5	O6 Comple	ted 9-	8-0	6
_				Flowin	10	(unbonded) Water Well (	Constructor Certificatio	n:		
Fump	Bailer	Air		Artesi		I certify that the work I	performed on the constru	uction, alter	ation, or ab	andonment
Yield gal/mia	Drawdown	Drill ster		A .	mc	of this well is in compliant Materials used and inform	ation reported above are	true to the b	est of my k	nowledge
<u> </u>	39'	6:	5	atter	<u></u>	and belief.	1			
				-		Summer Plans	Ilmolma	WWC Nur	-	RAI
Temperature of wa	- 50°	Depth Artesia	n Flow F			(bonded) Water Well Con	etenotor Cartification	<u> </u>	Date Z	1500
Was a water analys		es By whom					istructor Certuication: for the construction, altern	ation or she	ndonment s	vork
•	tain water not suitab	•		Too littl		performed on this well dur	ing the construction date	s reported a	bove. All w	/ork
	ldy Odor				-	performed during this time construction standards. The				
Depth of strata:	- D C	HEC	ÆΜ	ED		/ > ) "		WWC Nur	-	
•						Signed Lines	Marte		Date 9	-13-00
ODICINIAL & F	ID OT CODY WAT	ED SERVI	Labor T	MC DTLAD	NT CE	CONFEDERATE CONSTRI	CTOD TUIDD CO	NOV CLICT	OMED	

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

# G-17237 Malh 53113

# **MALH 53113**

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

WELL I.D. # L 85/30

(as required by ORS 537.765) START CARD#\_\_ Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

(9) LOCATION OF County Malne	WELL (legal	description	)			
Tay Lot 7600		Lot				
Tax Lot 7600 Lot						
Section 9	Township 185 Nor S Range USE E or W WM Section 9 Nor S Range USE E or W WM					
Lat°				rees or decimal)		
	1	361				
Street Address of Well	or nearest addre	58)	et I hous	and Splings		
(10) STATIC WATE 72-3 ft.	ER LEVEL below land surfa	ice. Da	te_3-/9	5-07		
ľ n.	below land surfa	ice. Da	te			
Artesian pressure		are inch Da	te			
(11) WATER BEAR Depth at which water w		1204	-t			
From	To		Flow Rate	SWL		
120	130	16	gpu	72-3		
		<u></u>				
(12) WELL LOG	Groun	nd Elevation _				
Materia	1	From	To	swl		
gravel+	Soil	0	N N			
Hard po	M	, 2	6			
ر دولت	1	6	120	<u> </u>		
Sandy C	iay	120	130	72-3		
- Clay		150	140			
DEOE	\/ED					
REUE	VED	REC	EIVED			
JUL 0 9	2007	1444	4 4 00-			
MATER Dr. o. r	.550 0555	MAY	<del>1 1 200</del>			
WATER HESCUT SALEM, OR	ECON DEPT.					
— JALLIN, UN	EGUN	NATEH RE	OURCES	DEPY		
		SALEN	OREGON			
Date Started 3-1	<i>10−07</i> co	mpleted	3-17-6	27		
(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification  I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.						
WWC Number Date						
Signed						
(honded) Water Well ( I accept responsibili abandonment work perfor above. All work perfor supply well construction and belief.	ty for the construction or this wo med during this to a standards. This	ection, deepen all during the comments in comment report is true	construction de bliance with O to the best of	ates reported Pregon water my knowledge		
WWC Number 149	85 M 70	Date	4-15	-07		
Signed YOU	Signed YOU M 77					

•	(1) LAND OWNER Name   2	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)  County Malley V  Tax Lot 7600 Lot  Township 185 Nor S Range USE For W S  Section 9 1/4 VE  Lat "or (degrees or deci
	(3) DRILL METHOD  ☐ Rotary Air ☐ Rotary Mud ☐ Cable ☐ Auger ☐ Cable Mud ☐ Other	Street Address of Well (or nearest address)  Well (or nearest address)  Well (or nearest address)  Wale
	(4) PROPOSED USE  Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation Thermal Injection Livestock Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL  72-3 ft. below land surface.  11. Date 3-15-07  12. Date 3-15-07
	(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Construction: Yes No Depth of Completed Well 100 ft.  Explosives used: Yes No Type Amount	Artesian pressurelb. per square inchlt. Datelt. Depth at which water was first found/20 ft.
	BORE HOLE Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or Pounds    Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or Pounds   18   140   18   2   18   140   18   18   18   18   18   18   18   1	From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL 120 130 1.6 gpm 72
	How was seal placed: Method   A   B   C   D   E  Other	(12) WELL LOG Ground Elevation  Material From To SWL  GYAVEL SOIL O 2
•	(6) CASING/LINER  Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded  Casing: 8 +2 19 ,250	Hard pan 2 6 Sandy Clay 120 130 72- Clay 130 140
	Liner:	RECEIVED RECEIVED
	Drive Shoc used	WATER RESCURCES DEPT. MAY 1 1 2007 SALEM, OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT
	Perforations Method Material	SALEM OREGON
	From To Slot Number Diameter Tele/pipe Casing Liner Size	Oate Started
	(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour  Mary Pump ☐ Bailer ☐ Air ☐ Flowing Artesian	Signed
	Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification  I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowled and belief.
•	Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?	WWC Number 1485 Date 4-15-07 Signed ON M 7

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

WELL LABEL # L	84834
START CARD#	165870

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well 1.D.	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
First Name Jim Last Name Blackburn	County Mach Twp // NA Range 45 DW WM
Company	Sec /9 1/4 of the 1/4 Tax Lot 2/00
Address 1200 galima St. nr	Tax Map Number Lot
City Vale State OR Zip 97918	Lat 43 ° 59 ' 412" or DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK Dew Well Deepening Conversion	Long 1/7 ° 94 ' 51.0" or DMS or DD
	( . Street address of well Searest address
Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	Jale Heights
(3) DRILL METHOD	Smith Drive Subdo
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
Reverse Rotary Other	Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
(4) PROPOSED USE Community Community	Existing Well / Predeepening
	Completed Well 8/23/07 118
Industrial/Commercial Livestock Dewatering	Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?
Thermal Injection Other	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 2/2
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
Depth of Completed Well <u>245</u> ft.	8/23/07 212 213 10 118
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/	131 322 7 118
Dia From To Material From To Amt 65	
10 0 20 Bentonty 0 20 70 X	
10 20 245 Cement 20 70 504 lbs	
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	Material From To
Other	Brown Clay 0 47
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size	Brown Sticky (lan 47 52
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	
Explosives used	Blue Clay 52 212
(6) CASING/LINER	H
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	Grey San d 212 213
	Blue Clay 213 221
	315
	Arey Sand 221 222
Shari Marita Mousita Cohar Laurian Saharia (1)	Brown Clay 222 245
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	
Temp casing X Yes Dia / From / To - 3	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	Recommend lines
Perforations Method	Customer Recused
Screens Type Material	
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/	Date Started 8/23/0
Screen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	Completed 575576
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	License Number Date
	Password : (if filing electronically)
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian	Signed
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	
17 345 AhR	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
Temperature (p 5 °F Lab analysis Yes By	performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) RECEIVED	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
From To Description Amount Units	License Number 1082 Date 9-14-07
	Password : (if filing electronically)
SEP 1 7 2007	Figned 27 % 2011
WATERPESONRGESDE	Contact Info (optional)
	DEPARTMENT
	MENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK
	Form Version: 0.88

# STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765)

WELL I.D. # L 91021			
START CARD#	1002579		

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.		
(1) LAND OWNER Name VASSTY HOMES Well Number	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) County	
Address 711 NW 21ST ST	Tax Lot 5500 Lot	
City Fruitiano State EP Zip 8.3619	Township /85 N or S Range 456 E or W Section /9 56 1/4 36	V WM
(2) TYPE OF WORK	Lat " or (degrees or de	ecimal)
	Long' " or (degrees or de	ecimal)
(3) DRILL METHOD  ☐ Rotary Air ☐ Rotary Mud ☐ Cable ☐ Auger ☐ Cable Mud ☐ Other	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 1/01 ANOUSON	or.
(4) PROPOSED USE	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL	~
☑ Domestic     ☐ Community     ☐ Industrial     ☐ Irrigation       ☐ Thermal     ☐ Injection     ☐ Livestock     ☐ Other	ft. below land surface. Date 10-29-0	
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Construction: Yes No	Artesian pressure lb. per square inch Date	_
Depth of Completed Well ft.  Explosives used: Yes No Type Amount	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES Depth at which water was first found	
BORE HOLE  Diameter From To Material From To Sect or Pounds	From To Estimated Flow Rate SW	ıL
10 0 50 Bestovite 0 50 30	155 180 45 74	<u>á</u> _
		_
How was seal placed: Method	(12) WELL LOG Ground Elevation	
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	Material From To SW	TL
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel	TOP SOR 0 1	
(6) CASING/LINER	HAD PAN / 3	
Dlameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded Casing:	Very Brown Silty 3 12	
Casing: 6 12 57 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Grant 12 42	
Liner:	Chy brown 42 60	
Drive Shoe used Inside Toutside None Final location of shoe(s)	Chy blue 60 155	_
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	Clay blue and 155 180 7	6
☐ Perforations         Method           ☐ Screens         Type	Date Started 10-29-07 Completed 10-29-07	
From To Slot Number Dlameter Tele/plpe Casing Liner		_
Size size	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification  I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, altera abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
	WWC Number Date	
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour ☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ☐ Air ☐ Flowing Artesian	Signed	
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill atem at Time	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification	
45 180 1M	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates repo	orted
	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon w	vater
Temperature of water 62° Depth Artesian Flow Found	supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my know and belief.	wiedRe
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom Did any strata contain water not suitable for interaction.	WWC Number 1867 Date 1/-/-07 Signed Clarify Date	
☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other ☐ Depth of strata: ☐ NOV 0.5 2007	Signed Clarl English	
	a a	

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

WELL LABEL # L 97661

Despening   Conversion   Abandonment	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal County Markey Twp 12 Sec 19 1/4 of the 17 Tax Map Number Lat "" or Long "" or Street Address of Well (or nearest address	Nor S Range 25 NE 1/4 Tax Lot	600
Company MAYO FAVE CUNST.  Address SBUT SE STAVE  City New Yell Deepening Conversion  Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment  3) DRILL METHOD  Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud  Reverse Rotary Other	Sec	NE_1/4 Tax Lot_	600
State   Signature	Tax Map Number	VE_1/4 Tax LotLot	600
2) TYPE OF WORK	Long°	Lot	
Alteration (repair/recondition)	Long°		
Alteration (repair/recondition)			DMS or DD
3) DRILL METHOD Rotary Air	Street Address of Well (or nearest addre		DMS or DD
Rotary Air		ss) 1106 THOU	ISANO SANI
Reverse Rotary Other	RO VALL OR 97918	7	
A) PROPOSED USE Communication Communication	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL		
		ate SWL(psi)	+ SWL (ft)
☐ Industrial/Commercial ☐ Livestock ☐ Dewatering ☐ Injection	Existing Well/Predeepening		
Thermal Other	Completed Well	20 -08	42
	1	i? 🔲 Yes Dry Hole? [	
5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard: Yes (attach copy)	WATER BEARING ZONES	epth water was first found	d_239
Depth of Completed Well <u>240</u> ft.	SWL Date   From   To   1	Est Flow SWL (pei)	+ SWL (ft)
BORE HOLE SEAL	10-30-08 239 240	100	42
Dia From To Material From To Amount Sols/II			
10 0 36 BENTONITE 0 36 18			
6 36 240			
	(I1) WELL LOG Grou	nd Elevation	
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E			
Other Dry Pour	Material Commence	From	To
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	Clay + gravel		10
Filter pack fromft, toft. MaterialSize	Our Brown	12	90
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	1		
	Clay Blue	90	239
6) CASING/LINER			
Cang Linr Dia + From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Thrd	Black Sand	239	240
1 6 r 1 39 1/7 /	1	-	
	II RECEIVED		
	NOV 1 7 2000		
	NOV 1 7 2008		
Shoe 🗌 Inside 🗗 Outside 🔲 Other Location of shoe(s) _ 39	WATER DECOMPOSES SHOW		
Temporary casing Tyes Diameter From To	WATER RESOURCES DEPT		
	SALEM, OREGON		
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	Date Started	Completed 10-30	D8
Perforations Method	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor	Certification	
Screens Type Material	I certify that the work I performed o		ning, alteration, o
	e/ abandonment of this well is in compliar	nce with Oregon water sup	pply well
Screen slot Slot # of pipe	Aba base - Carribas and and ballof	and information reported	above are true to
Perf Scrn Csng Linr Dia From To width length slots size	ine best of my knowledge and belief.		
<del>-         -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -</del>	License Number	Date	
	Signed		
(9) WELL TESTS. Minimum testing time in I have	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Co	ertification	
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour  ☐ Fump ☐ Bailer ☐ Air ☐ Flowing Artesian	l accept responsibility for the const		tion, or
	abandonment work performed on this w	vell during the construction	n dates reported
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	above. All work performed during this		
25 108 150 BHr	<ul> <li>supply well construction standards. The and belief.</li> </ul>	is report is true to the besi	t of my knowledg
Temperature 67 °F Lab analysis Yes By	License Number /86/	Date _//~//-	.08
	00. /-	1	
Water quality concerns?  Yes (describe below)	License Number 1867 Signed Olan Lotine	lage	
From To Description Amount Units	Contact Info. (optional)	0	_
	┧┃		
RFI:FIVED			
ORIGINAL – WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ON THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DE UNITED TO THE WATER RESOURCE DE UNI	E COPY FOR CONSTRUCTOR ONE	COPY FOR CUSTOME	R WORK 10/16/20

#### STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

WELL LABEL # L <u>97661</u>

START CARD#	1005513
SIARI CARD#	10000

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	START CARD	# <u>/00/33/3</u>	
First Name	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)		
Company MANGRAVE CUNST. Address 5807 SE 157 Ave	County MACHEW Twp 185 Nor S Range 55 E For W W.M.		
Address 5807 SE 157 Ave	Sec 19 W 1/4 of the 1	1/4 Tax Lot	
City New Plymouth State ID Zip 83655	Tax Map Number	Lot	
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	Lat°	DMS or DD	
☐ Alteration (repair/recondition) ☐ Abandonment	Long or or	DMS or DD	
(3) DRILL METHOD		s) 1106 THOUSAND SAN'NAS	
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud			
Reverse Rotary Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL		
(A) PROPOSED LIGE DAG District Dist	Dat	e SWL(psi) + SWL (ft)	
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community Industrial/Commercial Livestock Dewatering Injection	Existing Well/Predeepening		
☐ Thermal ☐ Other ☐ Dewatering ☐ Injection	Completed Well 103	7/2	
		☐ Yes Dry Hole? ☐ Yes	
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard: Yes (attach copy)	-	pth water was first found 239	
Depth of Completed Well 240 ft.			
	SWL Date From To Es	t Flow SWL (psi) + SWL (ft)	
BORE HOLE SEAL		100 42	
Dia From To Material From To Amount Sols/lbs			
10 0 36 BENTONITE 0 36 18			
6 36 240			
	(11) WELL LOG Ground	d Elevation	
How was seal placed: Method	Material	From To	
Other Dry Pour	Clara et arreso	0 12	
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material	Clay + gravel		
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size	Ony Brown	12 90	
Explosives used:  Yes Type Amount			
(0.6. cm/ca min	Clay Blue	90 239	
(6) CASING/LINER  Csng Lint Dia     From   To   Gauge   Steel   Plastic   Welded   Thrd			
Csng Linr Dia   From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Thrd	Black Sand	239 240	
	RECEIVED		
	NOV 1 7 2008		
	NOV 1 / 2000		
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)39	WATER RESOURCES DEPT		
Temporary casing Yes Diameter From To	CALEN CORRES DEP		
	SALEM, OREGON	40.20.00	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	Date Started 10-30-08 Con	mpleted _/0-30.08	
Perforations Method	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor C	ertification	
Screens Type Material		the construction, deepening, alteration, or	
	abandonment of this well is in compliance		
Screen   slot Slot # of pipe	construction standards. Materials used an	d information reported above are true to	
Perf Scm Csng Linr Dia From To width length slots size	the best of my knowledge and belief.		
	License Number	Data	
	Freetige Mittilinet	Date	
	Signed		
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Cert		
Pump ☐ Bailer ☐ Air ☐ Flowing Artesian	I accept responsibility for the construction	. 1	
Yield gal/min   Drawdown   Drill stem/Pump depth   Duration (hr)	abandonment work performed on this well		
25 108 150 3 Hr	above. All work performed during this till	report is true to the best of my knowledge	
	and belief.	report to the best of my knowledge	
		12 (1	
Temperature 67 °F Lah analysis  Yes By	License Number /86/	Date	
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below)	Signed Olan Utines		
From To Description Amount Units	Signed Cun Cunit	age	
Total Control Amount Onts	Contact Info. (optional)	U	

### STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

WELL LABEL # L	46337
CIM L FRANCIS CI L PARA III	100/707

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	oracle cand in
Company   City   Company   Conversion   C	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)  County MICHEW Twp 10 Nors Range 45 For W W.M.  Sec 1/4 of the 1/4 Tax Lot 703  Tax Map Number Lot  Lat
(3) DRILL METHOD  Rotary Air	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) SAME.  (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestie Irrigation Community Industrial/Commercial Utivestock Dewatering Injection	Date SWL(psi) + SWL (ft)  Existing Well/Predeepening 5-1/09 64  Completed Well 5-1/09 64  Flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Hole? Yes
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard:     Yes (attach copy)	WATER BEARING ZONES  Depth water was first found  SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL (psi) + SWL (ft)
How was scal placed: Method A B C D E Other Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation  Material From To  Class Blue / 30 /65
Filter pack fromft. toft. MaterialSize  Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	Clay Blue froched 165 170
Csng Linr Dia + From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Thrd  Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)  Temporary casing Yes Diameter From To	Clay Blue 100 180
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	Date Started 5-11-09 Completed 5-11-09
Perforations Method Screens Type	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification  I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  License Number
	Signed Date C. 7 CC
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour   Pump	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification  I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Temperature 3 °F Lab analysis	Signed Contact Info. (optional)  Date 67-09  Signed Contact Info. (optional)
WATER RESOURCES DE	YI



# **FORM I**FOR IRRIGATION WATER USE

1. Please indicate whether	you are requesting	a primary or suppleme	ntal irrigation	water right.
⊠ Primary ☐ Se	upplemental			
		olease indicate the num r each type of use	ber of acres t	RECEIVED
	Primary:	<u>6</u> A	cres	JUN 2 0 2009
	Supplement	al: A	cres	WATER RESOURCES DE
	List the permit or of the primary wa	certificate number ter right: No		SALEM, OREGON
Please list the anticipate partial season:	d crops you will gro	w and whether you will	be irrigating t	hem for a full or
1. Lawns	☐ Full Season	⊠ Partial Season	(from: <u>4-1</u>	to <u>10-31</u> )
2	☐ Full Season	☐ Partial Season	(from:	to)
3	☐ Full Season	☐ Partial Season	(from:	to)
4	☐ Full Season	☐ Partial Season	(from:	to)
3. Indicate the maximum to	tal number of acre-	feet you expect to use i	n an irrigation	season:
	18	acre-	feet	
(1 acre-foot equals 12 incl	hes of water spread ov	ver 1 acre, or 43,560 cubi	c feet, or 325,8	51 gallons.)
How will you schedule you twice a week, daily?	ur applications of w	ater? Will you be apply	ring water in t	he evenings,
☐ Daily during dayt	ime hours	⊠ Daily during r	nighttime hour	s
Two or three time during daytime	es weekly	Two or three during nightti		
☐ Weekly, during d	aytime hours	☐ Weekly, durin	g nighttime h	ours
⊠ Other, explain: L	awns Only			

1845 ADB-800

Prepared by:

BUTLER & LOONEY, P.C.

After recording return to: fat (1) = 24005

PO BOX 430 VALE OR 97918

INSTRUMENT NO. 2006 - Pages Page AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: RECORDING INFORMATION: Page

JUN 2 0 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

Inst. No. 2006 - 6879

I certify that the within Instrument of

STATE OF OREGON, County of Malheur

DEBORAH R. DeLONG

County Clerk

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to: Avenue 95628

# MEMORANDUM OF SALE

On September 13, 2006, DALE A. ROSSI, Seller, entered into a Contract and agreed to sell to KEVIN BERG, Buyer, real property located in Malheur County, Oregon, described on the attached Exhibit "A".

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is: \$675,000.00, and other value given, which is the whole consideration.

"THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT MAY NOT BE WITHIN A FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT PROTECTING STRUCTURES. THE PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS THAT, IN FARM OR FOREST ZONES, MAY NOT AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION OR SITING OF A RESIDENCE AND THAT LIMIT LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 IN ALL ZONES. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER CHAPTER 1, OREGON LAWS 2005 (BALLOT MEASURE 37 (2004)). BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES, THE EXISTENCE OF FIRE PROTECTION FOR STRUCTURES AND THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER CHAPTER 1, OREGON LAWS 2005 (BALLOT MEASURE 37 (2004))."

**SELLER** 

STATE OF OREGON

) :ss

County of Malheur

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 13 day of September, 2006, by DALE A. ROSSI.

OFFICIAL SEA AMIE BRESHEARS NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. A390452 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2009

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires:

Land in NORTHWEST TOWNSITE SECOND ADDITION, City of Vale, Malheur County, Oregon, according to the Official Plat thereof, as follows:

That portion of Blocks 26, 27, 28 and 29, and of vacated Nachez St., Oregon St., Petrie St. and vacated alleys, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Block 26;

thence North, coincident with the East boundary of Elm St., 840 feet to the intersection with the centerline of vacated Petrie St.;

thence East, coincident with the centerline of vacated Petrie St., 590 feet to the Northerly extended East boundary of Block 28;

thence South, coincident with the East boundary of vacated Petrie St., Block 28, vacated Oregon St. and Block 27, 840 feet to the Southeast corner of Lot 8 in Block 27;

thence West, coincident with the North boundary of Hope St., 590 feet to the Point of Beginning.

SUBJECT to the Gellerman-Froman canal right of way.

# EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of the NW1/4 SE1/4 of Sec. 19, Twp. 18 S., R. 45 E., W.M.; thence N. 0° 04' 50" E., coincident with the East boundary thereof, 885.77 feet to a point on the centerline of vacated Petrie St.;

thence N. 89° 43' 08" W., coincident with said centerline, 268.24 feet to a point on the centerline of the Gellerman-Froman canal and Point of Beginning;

thence following the said canal centerline the following courses and distances:

S. 14° W., 76.46 feet;

S. 26° W., 40.70 feet;

S. 40° W., 31.50 feet;

S. 61° 57' W., 32.40 feet;

S. 86° 45' W., 156 feet;

S. 68° 18' W., 73.20 feet;

S. 56° 35' W., 20 feet to a point on the East right of way line of Elm St.;

thence N. 0° 51' 06" E., coincident with said right of way, 198.70 feet to a point on the centerline of vacated Petrie St.;

thence S. 89° 43' 08" E., coincident with said centerline, 322.78 feet to the Point of Beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING the following parcel:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of the NW1/4 SE1/4 of said Sec. 19, Twp. 18 S., R. 45 E., W.M.;

thence West 30 feet;

thence North 50 feet to the Point of Beginning;

thence North 547.5 feet;

thence West 34 feet;

thence North 100 feet;

thence East 34 feet;

thence North 227 feet, more or less, to the Gellerman-Froman canal;

thence Northeasterly, coincident with said canal, 51 feet, more or less, to the East boundary of said NW1/4 SE1/4;

thence South, coincident with said East boundary, 916.5 feet, more or less, to a point 30 feet East of the Point of Beginning;

thence West 30 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Map 18 45 19 DB

Tax Lot 800

Code 3

Page 1 of 1 EXHIBIT "A"

RECEIVED

JUN 2 0 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

Reference 04499